
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 

WENDY MCINDOO 
Direct (503) 595-3922 
wendy@mcd-law.com  

January 13, 2011 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: UM 1182 — Request for Change to Service List 

Enclosed for filing in docket UM 1182 is an original and one copy of Idaho Power's Request for 
Change to Service List. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as 
indicated on the attached certificate of service. 

Very truly yours, 

Wendy McJdoo 

Enclosures 
cc: Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 Fax: 503.595.3928 0 www.mcd-law.com  

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 • Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 



1 	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

2 	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

3 Docket UM 1182 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email 

Department of Justice 
Janet L Prewitt 
Assistant AG 
Natural Resources Section 
Janet.Prewitt@Doj.State.Or.Us 

AF Legal & Consulting 
Ann L Fisher 
PO Box 25302 
Portland OR 97298-0302 
Energlaw@Aol.Com  

Oregon Dept of Energy 
Matt Hale 
Manager Energy Tech 
Matt.Hale@State.Or.Us 

Oregon Dept of Energy 
Vijay A Satyal 
Senior Policy Analyst 
Vijay.A.Satyal@State.Or.Us 

Avista Corporation 
David J Meyer 
VP & Chief Counsel 
PO Box 3727 
Spokane WA 99220-3727 
David.Meyer@Avistacorp.Com  

Avista Utilities 
Richard T Winters 
Administrator 
PO Box 3727 
Spokane WA 99220-3727 
Dick.Winters@Avistacorp.Com  

Cascade Natural Gas 
Katherine Barnard 
Reg. Affairs & Gas Supply 
8113 W Grandridge Blvd 
Kennewick WA 99336 
Kathie.Barnard@Cngc.Com  

Cascade Natural Gas 
Jon T Stoltz 
Sr VP --Regulatory & Gas 
8113 W Grandridge Blvd 
Kennewick WA 99336-7166 
Jstoltz@Cngc.Com  

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Gordon Feighner 
Energy Analyst 
Gordon@oregoncub.or 

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Robert Jenks 
Executive Director 
bob@oregoncub.or 

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
G. Catriona McCracken 
Legal Counsel 
catriona@oregoncub.or 

Esler Stephens & Buckley 
John W Stephens 
Stephens@Eslerstephens.Com ; 
Mec@Eslerstephens.Coni 

Davison Van Cleve Pc 
Bradley Van Cleve 
Mail@Dvclaw.Com  

McDowell Rackner & Gibson 
Katherine A McDowell 
Katherine@Mcd-Law.Com  
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4 and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) 

5 indicated below. 
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McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 



Department of Justice 
Micahel T. Weirich 
Assistant AG 
1162 Court St Ne 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
Michael.weirich@doj.State.Or.Us 

ICNU 
Michael Early 
Executive Director 
1300 SW 5th Ave, Ste 1750 
Portland OR 97204-2446 
Mearly@lcnu.Org  

Northwest Natural 
Alex Miller 
Regulatory Affairs 
220 NW Second Ave 
Portland OR 97209-3991 
Alex.Miller@NWnatural.Com  

NW Energy Coalition 
Steven Weiss 
Sr Policy Associate 
4422 Oregon Trail Ct Ne 
Salem OR 97305 
Steve@NWenergy.Org  

Northwest Natural 
Joe Ross 
220 NW 2nd Ave 
Portland OR 97209 

NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave Ste 305 
Seattle WA 98104 
Steve@NWenergy.Org  

Norris & Stevens 
David E Hamilton 
621 SW Morrison St Ste 800 
Portland OR 97205-3825 
Davidh@Norrstev.Corn 

NW lndpndnt Power Prod. 
Robert D Kahn 
Rkahn@Nippc.Org ; 
Rkahn@Rdkco.Com  

Pacificorp 
Laura Beane 
825 Ne Multnomah Ste 2000 
Portland OR 97232 

Portland General Electric 
Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
Patrick Hager 
Pge.Opuc.Filings@Pgn.Com  

Portland General Electric 
V. Denise Saunders 
Denise.Saunders@Pgn.Com  

Renewable NW Project 
Troy Gagliano 
917 SW Oak - Ste 303 
Portland OR 97205 

Renewable NW Project 
Ann English Gravatt 
917 SW Oak - Ste 303 
Portland OR 97205 
Ann@Rnp.Org  

Public Utility Commission 
Maury Galbraith 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308 
Maury.Galbraith@State.Or.Us 

Peter J. Richardson 
Richardson & O'Leary PLLC 
Peter@richardsonandolearly.corn 

Gregory M. Adams 
Richardson & O'Leary PLLC 
greg@richardsonandolearly.com  
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Wendy McIn 
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In the Matter of 

NORTHWEST INDEPENDENT POWER 
PRODUCERS COALITION 

Petition for an Investigation Regarding 
Corn setitive Biddin 

MCDOWELL RAC 'NER & IBSON PC 

Lisa F. Rackner 

Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company 

( 

1 	 BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UM 1182 

IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST 
FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST 

Idaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("OPUC") 

change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows: 

Remove: Rex Blackburn and Monica Moen 

Add: 	Lisa Nordstrom 	 Christa Bearry 
Idaho Power Company 	Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 	 PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 	 Boise, ID 83707-0070 
InordstromAidahopowercom 	cbearry@idahopower.com  

Wendy L. Mclndoo 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
wendvamcd-law.corn  

DATED: January 13, 2011. 

Page 1 - IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST 
FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 
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